In terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 13(2) of the Companies (Share Capital and
Debentures) Rules, 2014 and the ICDR Regulations, the relevant disclosures/ details are given below

a) Objective and Issue Price:

The object of the proposed preferential offer is to meet working capital requirements for day to day requirement of
the Company and General Corporate purpose of the Company.

The Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each will be allotted at a price of Rs. 26/- (Rupees Twenty Six only)  each including
premium of Rs.16/- (Rupees Sixteen only) each.

b) Intention of the Promoters/ Directors/ Key Management Personnel to subscribe to the offer:

There is promoters or promoter group intend to subscribe shares to the above mentioned preferential allotment of
equity shares of the Company, however perspective investors have conveyed to the Company that apart from the
promoters and all the proposed allottees will be interested in the special resolution upto their shareholding as
mentioned above of the notice presented for the shareholders approval at this meeting.

c) Shareholding pattern before and after preferential issue of the capital would be as follows:

Category   Pre-preferential issue   Post preferential issue*
No of Shares % No of Shares %

Promoters and Promoter Group (A) 6570940 60.84 9709940 65.83

Public (B) 4230060 39.16 5040060 34.17

Total (A) + (B) 10801000 100.00 14750000 100.00

Custodian (C) N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) 10801000 100.00 14750000 100.00

*On assumption that entire 39,49,000 equity shares may be allotted.

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

The Allotment of the equity shall be completed within 15 days from the date of the Annual General Meeting
provided that where the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval of such
allotment by any regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall be completed within 15 days
from the date of such approval.

ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED 33RD ANNUAL REPORT 2016-2017

14

e) Identity of proposed allottee (s) of Shares and the percentage of the post issue capital that may be held
by them:

Name  of the Shareholders Category Beneficial Before Preferential After Preferential
Ownership   Issue   Issue

No of % of No of % of
Shares Share Shares Share
Held holding  Held holding

SUBHKARAN T. AGARWAL-HUF Promoter Subhkaran T. 399700 3.70 739700 5.01
Agarwal-Karta
Bimladevi S. Agarwal-
Co-parcener
Vasudev S. Agarwal
- Member
Kailash S. Agarwal
- Member
Ravi S. Agarwal
- Member
Suman Agarwal
- Member
Sejal Agarwal- Member

BIMLADEVI S. AGARWAL Promoter N.A 148820 1.38 268820 1.82

VASUDEV S. AGARWAL Promoter N.A 1745600 16.16 2383600 16.16

VASUDEV S. AGARWAL-HUF Promoter Vasudev S. Agarwal 450800 4.17 810800 5.50
- Karta
Anita Vasudev  Agarwal-
Co-parcener
Aashna V. Agarwal –
Member
Aakruti V. Agarwal-
Member
Aadya V. Agarwal-
Member

ANITA V. AGARWAL Promoter N.A 237600 2.20 519600 3.52

KAILASH S. AGARWAL Promoter N.A 1917200 17.75 2648200 17.95

KAILASH S. AGARWAL-HUF Promoter Kailash S. Agarwal- 429400 3.98 877400 5.95
Karta
Anjana K.  Agarwal-
Co-parcener
Akshika K. Agarwal –
Member
Parth K. Agarwal-
Member

AKSHIKA K AGARWAL Promoter N.A 100000 0.93 320000 2.17

SUNIL KANAIYALAL MEHTA Non-Promoter N.A 0 0.00 200000 1.35

ROOPA SUNIL MEHTA Non-Promoter N.A 0 0.00 200000 1.35

SANDIP CHANDRAKANT SHAH Non-Promoter N.A 0 0.00 210000 1.42

BHAVINI SANDIP SHAH Non-Promoter N.A 0 0.00 200000 1.35

33RD ANNUAL REPORT 2016-2017 ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

15

f) Consequential changes in Voting Rights and change in control:

Voting rights will change in tandem with the shareholding pattern. There will be no change in control of the
Company, pursuant to the Preferential Allotment.

g) Non transferability of the Securities

The securities issued and allotted on a preferential basis hereunder will be subject to lock-in as specified under
Chapter VII of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009

h) Pricing of the Issue

The price of equity shares to be issued is fixed at Rs.26/- per equity share of Rs.10/- each in accordance with the